PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8181457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN LUC RABAULT	01/01/2015
FRANCOIS BELOUIN	01/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONDELEZ FRANCE R&D SAS		
Street Address:	6 RUE RENE RAZEL		
City:	SACLAY		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	91400		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17507791		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13125777000

Email: Idelao@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: JON A. BIRMINGHAM

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9378-153323-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON A. BIRMINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Jon A. Birmingham/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=153323 Assignment 1#page1.tif source=153323 Assignment 1#page2.tif

PATENT 508134277 REEL: 064988 FRAME: 0606

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

DATE:

PARTIES:

(1) The "Assignor":

Jean-Luc RABAULT and François BELOUIN, of Mondelez France R&D

SAS, 6 rue René Razel, 91400, Saclay, France

(2) The "Assignee":

Mondelez France R&D SAS, 6 rue René Razel, 91400, Saclay, France

BACKGROUND:

- (A) the Assignors claims to be the inventors of the Invention (hereafter called "the Invention") described in the specification accompanying the application for a patent, details of which are set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter called "the Scheduled Application")
- (B) the Assignors have agreed with the Assignee to assign or confirm (as the case may be) to the Assignee the Invention as set out in this agreement

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS:

- In consideration of the sum of (1) Euro paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (receipt of which
 the Assignors hereby acknowledge) the Assignors hereby assign unto the Assignee to the
 extent of their right, title and interest therein (if any):
 - the whole of the property in the invention and all and any rights which he may have therein and the full and exclusive benefit thereof;
 - (ii) the right to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in France and throughout the world (including the right to make a further application in respect of any part or parts of the matter contained in any earlier application):
 - (iii) the scheduled application and any other existing or future application for a patent or other forms of protection in any part of the world made in respect of the invention and all rights in or under such application;
 - (iv) any patent or other forms of protection whenever granted in respect of the invention in any part of the world together with the right to bring proceedings for any previous infringement or for any previous act.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

- 2. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee as follows:-
 - (i) that they are the sole inventors of the Invention;
 - that they have not assigned or agreed to assign to any person, firm or company or otherwise encumbered the Invention or any other part of the property and rights assigned by this agreement;
 - that they have not disclosed and will not disclose the Invention or any Information whatsoever concerning the same to any person firm or company other than the Assignee or as it shall direct or permit;
 - (iv) that they will give to the Assignee all information in their possession or in their power relating to the invention and the method of using or employing the same as the Assignee shall require;
 - (v) that they will as and when requested by the Assignee so to do execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may be required by the

PATENT REEL: 064988 FRAME: 0607 Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the invention and of the property rights hereby assigned and to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the Invention throughout the world and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as it shall direct.

- Nothing in this agreement shall prejudice such right, if any, as the Assignors may have to make application for an award of compensation in respect of the Invention.
- 4. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their respective successors and assigns as well as any subsidiary companies of the parties hereto.
- The parties will co-operate and consult with one another in good faith, if necessary in the future to carry out the intent of this agreement.
- 6. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of France and the parties for this purpose hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of France.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this document on the date first above written.

SCHEDULE

COUNTRY	<u>PATENT</u> <u>NUMBER</u>	DAT	<u>E FILED</u>	TITLE
Europe	EP14184279.9	10.0	9.2014	FILLING FOR A BAKERY OR CHOCOLATE PRODUCT
EXECUTED AS A I By the Assignor (Je)	(Signatory)	Jahren Ja
in the presence of:		ý	(Witness) Name:	Rougenville.
EXECUTED AS A I By the Assignor (Fr	2.25))	(Signatory)	- Alexandra
in the presence of:)	(Witness) Name:	Rosessone
EXECUTED AS A I for and on behalf of Mondelez France I	•)	(Signatory) Name: ゴバ c	CAULY LANCEAD THE DIVENTOR RED
in the presence of:).	(Witness)	Rough

PATENT REEL: 064988 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 09/21/2023